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GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON 
Attorneys at Law 

a partnership including a professional association 

B. KENNETH GATLIN, PA 
THOMAS F. WOODS 

The MJ.han Station 

1709-D Mahan Drive 
TaIJahasse<;, Florida 32308 

TELEPHONE (904) 877-7191 
TELECOPIER (904) 877-9031 

JOHN D. CARLSON 

WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN 

December 1, 1995 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 950387-SU 

HAND DELIVERY 

Application for Increased Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES 
WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myer:3 Division in Lee County. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed on behalf of Florida. Cities Water Company, for filing 
in the above docket, are an original and fifteen (15) copies of the 
following documents: 

1. Notice of Implementation of Rates; 

2. Corporate Undertaking; and 

3. Staff-approved Customer Notice. 

As noted in the Notice of Implementation of Rates, proposed 
tariffs setting forth the rates were submitted on November 16, 
1995. 

/ Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the 
---enclosed extra copy of this IE!tter and returning same to my 

attention. Thank you for your assistance. 
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County 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for Increasled )
Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES ) 

Docket No. 9S0387-SU 

WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myers ) 
Division in Lee ) 

Filed: December 1, 1995 

NOTICE OF IMPLEJIENTATION OF RATES 

Florida Cities Water Company (FCWC), by and through its 

undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Section 367.081(8), Florida 

Statutes, hereby provides notice to the Commission of its 

implementation of certain rates, as explained hereinbelow. 

1. The Commission's proposed action in Order No. PSC-9S-

1360-FOF-SU has been protested by a party other than the utility. 

2. FCWC therefore is enti·tled to place its requested rates 

into effect, under bond, escrow, or corporate undertaking subject 

to refund, upon notice to the Commission and upon filing the 

appropriate tariffs. 

3. At this time, FCWC has determined to place the proposed 

rates set forth in Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU, into effect. 

These rates are lower than the rE!quested rates. 

4. Attached hereto is the corporate undertaking of FCWC, in 

the Commission Staff-prescribed knount of $261,595, as security to 

refund any portion of the resultant revenue increase which is 

ultimately found no·t to be justified by the Commission. 

5. Proposed tariffs, setting forth the rates proposed by 

Order No. PSC-9S-1360-FOF-SU, wer,e submitted to the Commission on 

November 16, 1995, have been deemed acceptable by Commission Staff, 

and are incorporated by this reference. 

6. These rates are effective for service rendered on or 
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after December 13, 1995. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Woods & Carlson 
1709-D Mahan Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
(904) 877-7191 

At:torneys for Florida Cities Water 
Company 

CERTIFICATg OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1st day of December, 1995, a 

true and correct copy of Florida Cities Water Company's Notice of 

Implementation of Rates has been furnished by hand delivery to 

Ralph R. Jaeger, Esquire, Division of Legal Services, Florida 

Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, 

Florida 32399-0850 and by regular u.S. Mail to: 

Cheryl L. Walla 
1750 Dockway Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Eugene W. Brown 
2069 W. Lakeview Boulevard 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Fay A. Schweim 
4640 Vinsetta Avenue 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Eugene F. Pettenelli 
4300 Glasgow Court 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Jerilyn L. Victor 
1740 Dockway Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

2 

Nancy L. McCullough 
683 Camellia Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

C. Belle Morrow 
691 Camellia Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Dawn E. Coward 
951 Tropical Palm Avenue 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Kevin A. Morrow 
905 Poinsettia Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 

Doris T. Hadley 
1740 Dockway Drive 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 
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Beverly and Robert Hemenway 
4325 S. Atlantic Circle 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 
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Harry Bowne 
4274 Harbour Lane 
N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 



SCHEDULE 

ProPOsad 

College 
6549 

Mye:fS, 
94 1·936-0247 

NUV-3U-95 THU 15:48 

FLORIDA CmES 
WATER COMPANY 

Dear Customer; 

NORTH FI, MYERS DIVISION 

December 5, 1995 

On May 19, 1995, FlorIda Cities Water Company, North Fl Myers Division, filed an Application 

with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) to increase wastewater rates and charges in 
North Ft. Myers, A Customer Meeting was held 01) July 26, 1995 at the North Ft. Myers High 
School auditorium to take customer testimony reg,lrding quality of service and the proposed 

cates, AttΖ( itΑ analysis of Cll.lr NlpliC;:Θtign, the PS(Ε, vnder Dock,el NQ, 950367-SV, and Order 
No. PSC-95-13flO-FOf-$V, r;1ΒΓeΔ NovΚmt;)Λr l, '1995, issued its notice proposIng final rates In 
this casa, Thl� Commissicm proposa,J was protestEΙd on November Z7, 1995. Following this 
protest . f:lorida Citi!$ Wat+r Company is authorized by statute to Implement the rates 
requested in Its Qriginal Application, subject to refund . Florida Cities Water Compa ny has 

instead determined that it will implement the rates as proposed by the Commission's Order, 

subject to refund. These rates are lowar than the requested rates. These new rates and 
charges, listed below. will be effective for service rendered on or after December 13, 1995 

and wilt appear beginning on your December, , 995 bill. 

II you have any questions concerning these rates, please call our office at (941 )936-0247. 
A customer service representative witl answer your qvestions or provide you with an answer In 

a short period Of time, 

Sincluely, 
FLOHIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY 

p, 02 

WASTEWATER RATE 
Previous and New Monthly Rates 

Last 
Authorized 

Meter Size 
Commission Approved 

Final Rates 
RESIDENTIAL SERVJCΗ .... 

ease facility Charge: 
Gallonags Charge per 
1,000 Gallons of Water Used 

(6,000 Gallon MaximufTI) 

GENERAL SERViCE ..... 
Base Facility Charge; 

Gallonage Charge per 
, ,000 Gallons of Water Used 
(No Maximum Gallonage) 

fLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY 
7401 Parl.-way 
P.O. Box 
Fort FJoIiI1a 33911 

All 

5/S"x3/4" 
,t' 

1-1/2" 

2" 

3" 
4" 

6" 

$24.37 
$4,62 

$24.37 
60.94 

121.87 
194.99 
369.98 

609.35 

1,218.69 

$5.55 

$26.56
$5.15 

$28.56 
71.4 1 

142.80 
228.52 
457.03 

714.11 
1,428.23 

$6.18 


