920

GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON

Attorneys at Law a partnership including a professional association

> The Muhan Station 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A. THOMAS F. WOODS JOHN D. CARLSON WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN

December 1, 1995

TELEPHONE (904) 877-7191

TELECOPIER (904) 877-9031

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950387-SU Application for Increased Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myers Division in Lee County.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

VPP ____

T

JAF ----

MU

Enclosed on behalf of Florida Cities Water Company, for filing in the above docket, are an original and fifteen (15) copies of the following documents:

- 1. Notice of Implementation of Rates;
- 2. Corporate Undertaking; and
- 3. Staff-approved Customer Notice.

As noted in the Notice of Implementation of Rates, proposed tariffs setting forth the rates were submitted on November 16, 1995.

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter and returning same to my AFA 2 ttention. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

you L. Chiefe ben

HAND DELIVERY

Wayne L. Schiefelbein

EAG RECEIVED & FILED LIN 3 WLS/ldv Enclosures P EPOC-BUREAU OF RECORDS RCH Sonte Undentaking

12029 DEC-18

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

In re: Application for Increased Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES) WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myers Division in Lee County

Docket No. 950387-SU Filed: December 1, 1995

NOTICE OF IMPLEMENTATION OF RATES

Florida Cities Water Company (FCWC), by and through its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Section 367.081(8), Florida Statutes, hereby provides notice to the Commission of its implementation of certain rates, as explained hereinbelow.

1. The Commission's proposed action in Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU has been protested by a party other than the utility.

2. FCWC therefore is entitled to place its requested rates into effect, under bond, escrow, or corporate undertaking subject to refund, upon notice to the Commission and upon filing the appropriate tariffs.

3. At this time, FCWC has determined to place the proposed rates set forth in Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU, into effect. These rates are lower than the requested rates.

Attached hereto is the corporate undertaking of FCWC, in 4. the Commission Staff-prescribed amount of \$261,595, as security to refund any portion of the resultant revenue increase which is ultimately found not to be justified by the Commission.

5. Proposed tariffs, setting forth the rates proposed by Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU, were submitted to the Commission on November 16, 1995, have been deemed acceptable by Commission Staff, and are incorporated by this reference.

6. These rates are effective for service rendered on or after December 13, 1995.

Respectfully submitted,

WAYNE L. SCHIEFELMEIN Gatlin, Woods & Carlson 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308 (904) 877-7191

Attorneys for Florida Cities Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 1st day of December, 1995, a true and correct copy of Florida Cities Water Company's Notice of Implementation of Rates has been furnished by hand delivery to Ralph R. Jaeger, Esquire, Division of Legal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 and by regular U.S. Mail to:

Cheryl L. Walla 1750 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Eugene W. Brown 2069 W. Lakeview Boulevard N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Fay A. Schweim 4640 Vinsetta Avenue N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Eugene F. Pettenelli 4300 Glasgow Court N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Jerilyn L. Victor 1740 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Nancy L. McCullough 683 Camellia Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 C. Belle Morrow 691 Camellia Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Dawn E. Coward 951 Tropical Palm Avenue N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Kevin A. Morrow 905 Poinsettia Drive

N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Doris T. Hadley 1740 Dockway Drive N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Beverly and Robert Hemenway 4325 S. Atlantic Circle N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903 Harry Bowne 4274 Harbour Lane N. Ft. Myers, FL 33903

Wayne L. Schiefelbein

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY

NORTH FT. MYERS DIVISION

December 5, 1995

Dear Customer;

On May 19, 1995, Florida Cities Water Company, North Ft. Myers Division, filed an Application with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) to increase wastewater rates and charges in North Ft. Myers. A Customer Meeting was held on July 26, 1995 at the North Ft. Myers High School auditorium to take customer testimony regarding quality of service and the proposed rates. After its analysis of our application, the PSC, under Docket No. 950387–SU, and Order No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU, dated November 2, 1995, issued its notice proposing final rates in this case. This Commission proposal was protested on November 27, 1995. Following this protest. Florida Cities Water Company is authorized by statute to implement the rates requested in its original Application, subject to refund. Florida Cities Water Company has instead determined that it will implement the rates as proposed by the Commission's Order, subject to refund. These rates are lower than the requested rates. These new rates and charges, listed below, will be effective for service rendered on or after December 13, 1995 and will appear beginning on your December, 1995 bill.

If you have any questions concerning these rates, please call our office at (941)936-0247. A customer service representative will answer your questions or provide you with an answer in a short period of time.

м	ASTEWATER RA		
	Meter Size	Last Authorized <u>Hates</u>	Commission Approved Proposed Final Rates
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE			
Base Facility Charge:	All	\$24.37	\$28.56
Gallonage Charge per		\$4.62	\$5. 15
1,000 Gallons of Water Used			
(6.000 Gallon Maximum)			
GENERAL SERVICE			
Base Facility Charge;	5/8″×3/4″	\$24.37	\$28.5 6
	F.	60.94	71.41
	1-1/2"	121.87	142.80
	2″	194.99	228.52
	3″	389.98	457.03
	4"	609.35	714.11
	6″	1,218.69	1,428.23
Gallonage Charge per			
1,000 Gallons of Water Used		\$5.55	\$6.18
(No Maximum Gallonage)			
FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPAN 7401 College Parkway P.O. Box 6549 Fort Myers, Florida 33911 941-936-0247	ĩY		

Sincerely, FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY